

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3321/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-06-2023 in CRA No. 8006/2022 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

B

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN BAGRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 43859/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 43860/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Ribhu, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, AOR
Mr. Suraj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Arundhati Katju, Sr.Adv./Amicus Curie

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Raman Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned to 02.05.2025 as prayed by both the parties on the ground that the matter regarding juvenility of respondent(s) is still pending in the High Court.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR